## **RECOR**

# 05-19-1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, V

. –	

	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, \ Ple Ple 1010	39431 acried document
5-14-99	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Dow Chemical Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
MRD 9	Assignment	City: Whippany State: New Jersey ZIP Code: 07981  Country: United States of America  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  ne execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):  4,499,320
	Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road  City: Fairfield	ched?
05/18 01 FC	State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232  DO NOT USE  /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000216 4499320  :581 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350 THIS SPACE
	9. Statement And Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document is either an original document  Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing	mg information is true and correct and, the attached or a true composition original document.  May 11, 1999  ignature  Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4  Page 1 of 1.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0801

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

### 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

#### ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

of:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent No. 4,499,320 which was granted on February 12, 1985 in the name of Juan M. Garces and entitled: ALKYLATION PROCESS EMPLOYING MAGNESIUM SILICATE COMPOSITIONS

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of January 1, 1999, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

**SEAL** 

DELTECH CORPORATION

of:

16 South Jefferson Road

**ASSIGNOR** 

Whippany, New Jersey 07981 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

#### Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: At Whippany, New Jersey 07981, USA At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA day of May this 15 day of March 1999 DELTECH CORPORATION THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Joseph W. Czysz Stephen S. Grace Vice President - Treasurer General Patent Counsel CORP. CORP.

**SEAL** 

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNEE

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0802

Ī

· 550 · 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America	)
State of Michigan	) SS
County of Midland	)

On this 15 day of March 1999, personally appeared before me,

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

Stephen S. Grace, General Patent Counsel, The Dow Chemical Company,

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company,

Incorporation

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America,

Date and Corporate Authority of Signator

I further certify that said authority, dated July 14, 1994, is based on a Resolution of the Board of Directors,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

**Notary Signature** 

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

Notary Public ANN HERITIER

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

Jun Heritier

This Notarial Certificate 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number.

This Notarial Certificate 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number.

**FORM 220** 

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (MACHINEL) CORPORATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS
County/Parish of Marris Sussex)

On this  $\frac{S^{4}}{}$  day of  $\frac{}{}$  May  $\frac{}{}$  19 $\frac{99}{}$ , personally appeared before me,

JOSEPH W. CZYSZ Vice President - Treasurer Deltech Corporation

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

GRACE T. MOLINARI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 2/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0804